

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 470**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, after “192.502,” insert “431.960,”.

2 After line 4, insert:

3 **“SECTION 1.** ORS 431.960 is amended to read:

4 “431.960. As used in ORS 431.962 to 431.978 and 431.992:

5 “(1) ‘Dispense’ and ‘dispensing’ have the meanings given those terms in
6 ORS 689.005.

7 “(2) ‘Drug outlet’ has the meaning given that term in ORS 689.005.

8 “(3) ‘Health professional regulatory board’ has the meaning given that
9 term in ORS 676.160.

10 “[*(4) ‘Practitioner’ has the meaning given that term in ORS 689.005.*]

11 **“(4) ‘Practitioner’ means:**

12 **“(a) A practitioner as defined in ORS 689.005; or**

13 **“(b) An individual licensed to practice a profession in California,**
14 **Idaho or Washington, if the requirements for licensure are similar,**
15 **as determined by the Oregon Health Authority, to the requirements**
16 **for being licensed as a practitioner as defined in ORS 689.005.**

17 “(5) ‘Prescription’ has the meaning given that term in ORS 475.005.

18 “(6) ‘Prescription drug’ has the meaning given that term in ORS
19 689.005.”.

20 In line 5, delete “1” and insert “2”.

21 On page 2, line 13, delete “2” and insert “3”.

22 On page 4, delete lines 19 through 45 and delete pages 5 through 9.

- 1 On page 10, delete lines 1 through 36.
- 2 On page 17, line 10, delete “1” and insert “2”.
- 3 In line 12, delete “2 to 4” and insert “3 and 4”.
- 4 _____